F'S 22" . Office of City Clerk
*"‘tmmhusv @/,:** C |ty Of CO I um bU S 90 West Broad Street
* * Columbus OH 43215-9015
: {,,;> : columbuscitycouncil.org
w o) ..{,,I'\ s
¥ >/ Y5
Hryypeft Legislation Text

File #: 0790-2024, Version: 1

This ordinance authorizes and directs the Director of the Department of Human Resources to extend a contract with The
Bridgefield Group for executive coaching services. This ordinance represents an extension of the current contract through
December 31, 2024. No additional funding is required.

The initial contract with The Bridgefield Group was authorized under ordinance 0945-2023. The current contract expires
March 31, 2024. It is necessary to extend the contract as the scheduling demands placed on top level city leaders, coupled
with changes in several leadership positions, made the accomplishment of this service in the initial timeframe
unforeseeable. The Bridgefield Group is best equipped to complete the contract deliverables as the project is in process.

FISCAL IMPACT:
No additional funding is necessary.

Emergency action is requested to extend the current contract so The Bridgefield Group can continue to work on their
contract deliverables.

To authorize the Director of the Department of Human Resources to extend the contract with The Bridgefield Group
through December 31, 2024; and to declare an emergency. ($0.00)

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Columbus to continue to contract with The Bridgefield Group to
provide executive coaching services through December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to modify the contract and to extend it through December 31, 2024 so The Bridgefield Group
can complete the contract deliverables; and

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the usual daily operation of the Department of Human Resources in that it is
immediately necessary to authorize the Director to modify and extend the existing contract with The Bridgefield Group
from March 31, 2024 to December 31, 2024 to ensure continuity of services, and in particular to ensure contract
deliverables are completed, with no additional funding necessary, all for the immediate preservation of the public health,
peace, property, safety and welfare; and, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of the Department of Human Resources is hereby authorized to modify and extend a
contract with The Bridgefield Group to provide executive coaching services through December 31, 2024.

SECTION 2. That for the reasons stated in the preamble hereto, which is hereby made a part hereof, this ordinance is
declared to be an emergency measure and shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by the
Mayor or ten days after passage, if the Mayor neither approves nor vetoes the same.

City of Columbus Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

